#### **BIDDER'S PROPOSAL**

# FOR THE **CABOT YERXA SCHOOL SIDEWALK PROJECT** IN THE CITY OF DESERT HOT SPRINGS, CALIFORNIA

Date February 22, 20 17

To the City Council of the City of Desert Hot Springs:

The Undersigned hereby declares:

(a) That the only persons or parties interested in this proposal as principals are the following:

Panagiotis Leonida, President, Secretary, and Treasurer of Leonida Builders Inc.

(If the bidder is a corporation, give the name of the corporation and the name of its president, secretary, treasurer, and manager. If a co-partnership, give the name under which the co-partnership does business, and the names and addresses of all co-partners. If an individual, state the name under which the contract is to be drawn.)

(b) That this bid proposal is made without collusion with any person, firm or corporation.

(c) That he has carefully examined the location of the proposed work and has familiarized himself with all of the physical and climatic conditions, and makes this bid proposal solely upon his own knowledge.

(d) That by submitting this Bidder's Proposal, he acknowledges receipt and knowledge of the contents of those communications sent by the City of Desert Hot Springs to him at the address furnished by him to the City of Desert Hot Springs when this bid proposal form was obtained.

(e) That he has carefully examined the specifications, both general and detail, and the drawings attached hereto, and communications sent to him as aforesaid, and makes this bid proposal in accordance therewith.

(f) That, if this bid proposal is accepted he will enter into a written contract for the performance of the proposed work with the City of Desert Hot Springs.

#### **BIDDER'S PROPOSAL**

(g) That he proposes to enter into such contract and to accept in full payment for the work actually done thereunder the prices shown in the attached schedule. It is understood and agreed that the quantities set forth are but estimates, and that the unit prices will apply to the actual quantities whatever they may be.

Accompanying this bid proposal is a certified or cashier's check or bidder's bond, payable to the order of the City of Desert Hot Springs in the sum of twenty three thousand six <u>hundred seventy</u> DOLLARS (\$ 23,670.00 ) Said bidder's bond has been duly executed by the undersigned bidder and by a financially sound surety company authorized to transact business in this state.

It is understood and agreed that should the bidder fail within ten days after award of contract to enter into the contract and furnish acceptable surety bonds, then the proceeds of said cash, check, or bidder's bond, shall become the property of the City of Desert Hot Springs, but if this contract is entered into and said bonds are furnished, or if the bid is not accepted then said check or cash shall be returned to the undersigned, or the bidder will be released from the bidder's bond.

1822A East Route 66 #401

Address of Bidder

Glendora, 91740

City

Zip Code

(951)532-7717 Telephone øf]Bidder

Signature of Bidder



### **BID PROPOSAL FORM – STREETS Cabot Yerxa School Sidewalk Project** IN THE CITY OF DESERT HOT SPRINGS

## TO THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DESERT HOT SPRINGS, CALIFORNIA

The undersigned as bidder declares that he has carefully examined the location of the proposed work, that he has examined the Special Provisions and read the accompanying instructions to bidders, and hereby proposes and agrees, if the bid proposal is accepted, to furnish all materials and do all work required to complete the said work in accordance with the said Standard Specifications, Special Provisions, Technical Specifications, and Project Plans in the time and manner therein prescribed for the unit price set forth in the following schedule:

ITEM	EST.			
NO.	QTY.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1.	1 LS	Mobilization for the lump sum price of ten thousand dollars		
		(words)	Lump Sum	\$ <u>10,000.00</u>
		(words)		
2.	1 LS	Traffic Control for the lump sum price of five thousand dollars		
			Lump Sum	\$5,000.00
		(words)		
3.	1 LS	Fugitive Dust Control for the lump sum price of three thousand dollars		
			Lump Sum	\$3,000.00
		(words)		
4.	1 LS	Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement, A.C. Dikes, Base, and Excavate for Proposed Structural Section, Grade to Join, and Dispose of Removed and Excavated Material twenty thousand dollars		
			Lump Sum	§ 20,000.00

5.	745 SF	(words) Remove Existing Improvements and Construct Type 2 PCC Cross Gutter on Aggregate Base fifteen dollars per square foot total: eleven thousand one hundred seventy five dollars (words)	\$ <u>15.00</u>	\$ <u>11,175.00</u>
6.	1,285 LF	Remove Existing Improvements and Construct PCC Curb & Gutter forty five dollars per linear feet total: fifty seven thousand eight hundred twenty five dollars (words)	\$ <u>45.00</u>	\$57,825.00
7.	6,850 SF	Remove Existing Improvements and Construct PCC Curb Ramp and/or 4-inch Thick PCC Sidewalk eleven dollars per square foot total: seventy five thousand three hundred fifty dollars (words)	\$ <u>11.00</u>	\$_75,350.00
8.	770 SF	Remove Existing Improvements and Construct 6-inch Thick PCC Residential Driveway Approach ten dollars per square foot total: seven thousand seven hundred dollars (words)	\$	\$ <b>7,700.00</b>
9.	650 SF	Remove Existing Improvements and Construct 4-inch Thick PCC Between new Driveway Approach and Existing Private Driveway eight dollars per square foot total: five thousand two hundred dollars (words)	\$ <u>8.00</u>	\$

- ,

\_

.

145,250

10.	5,500 SF	Construct 4-inch Thick Asphalt Co Pavement on 6-inch Thick Aggrega over Compacted Subgrade five dollars per square foot total: twenty seven thousand five hundred dollars (words)		<u></u> 27,500.00		
11.	1 EA	Remove and Relocate Existing Ma two hundred dollars	il Box			
			\$ <sup>200.00</sup>	\$_200.00		
		(words)				
12.	1 LS	Remove Existing Trees and Shrubs Public R/W six thousand dollars	s from			
			Lump Sum	\$6,000.00		
		(words)				
13.	5 EA	Adjust Water Valve Cover to Grade one hundred fifty dollars each total: seven hundred fifty dollars	\$150.00	\$ <u>750.00</u>		
		(words)				
14.	1 LS	Install Pavement Striping Lines, Markings, Legends, and Pavement Markers and Relocate Existing Tra Signs for the lump sum price of seven thousand dollars	ffic			
		(words)	Lump Sum	\$ <b>7,000.00</b>		
TOTAL BID two hundred thirty-six thousand seven hundred dollars						
(words)						

The undersigned further agrees that in case of default in executing the required contract, with necessary bonds, within ten (10) days, not including Sundays and legal holidays, after having 16

received notice that the contract has been awarded and is ready for signature, the proceeds of the security accompanying his bid proposal shall become the property of the City of Desert Hot Springs, and this bid proposal and the acceptance thereof may be considered null and void.

Signature of bidder

(If an individual, so state. If a firm or co-partnership, state the firm name and give the names of all individual co-partners composing the firm. If a corporation, state legal name of corporation, also names of president, secretary, treasurer and manager thereof.)

Leonida Builders Inc.

Panagiotis Leonida, President, Treasurer, and Secretary

1822A East Route 66 #401, Glendora, CA 91740

Business Address (951)532-7717

**Telephone Number** 

Dated: February 22 , 20 17

